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LANGUAGES

Arabic
Mother tongue

English
Good

SKILLS

Word

Power point

Excel

AWARDS

The center of the first
scientific article at the level of
the Faculty of Education,
Alexandria University
2021

A second center for social
research at the level of the
Faculty of Education,
Alexandria University
2021

A second center for social
research at the level of

Alexandria University
2021

CIVIL AND VOLUNTEERWORK

2020/2021

2019/2020

2018/2019

2016

2013

2017/2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2017/2021

2017/2021

2020

2020

Head of the Cultural Committee of the Student
Union of the Faculty of Education

Vice head of the Scientific Committee of the
Students Union of the Faculty of Education

vice head of the Scientific Committee of the
Student Union of the Faculty of Education

Member of the Science Club at Taha Hussein
Secondary School for Girls

Participation in the small parliament

competition at the Alexandria governorate
level

head of the secretariat board

in charge of the graduation party

in charge of the Takatof Charitable Campaign
(Ramadan Bags / Eid Clothes)

Assistant Team Leader

Organizing the second edition of the Live Jules
Hero Makers Festival

participation in four blood donation campaigns
for the benefit of the blood bank

participated in three campaigns to fill and
distribute Ramadan bags

Participation in two campaigns to distribute Eid
clothes to children

the leader of the leadership cadres of the
Council for Preparation and Training
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2019
2019
2019
2019

2018

2018

2018

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2020

2017/2020

2018

2018

2017

2017

Preparation and Training Leader for the

Preparation and Training Council

responsible for the team’s forearms

responsible for publicity and advertising o (2019)

responsible for receiving the new batch

Organizing the International Day of the Disabled in Abu Qir Youth City

Organizing the International Day of the Disabled at the Faculty of
Education

Organizing a symposium by artist Mohamed Sobhi at the Faculty of
Education o (2017) Responsible for the representative delegation of the

Faculty of Education in the Diamond Jubilee of the University of
Alexandria, located in the Library of Alexandria

participation in the reception of the ship Sejm Barnaous at the
military naval base

responsible for a group of women in preparation for the thirteenth

Representing Alexandria University in a visit to Maadi Hospital to visit
the wounded in the army

Representing Alexandria University in a visit to the Mohamed Naguib
Military Base to open greenhouses in the presence of President Abdel

Fattah EI-Sisi

to represent Alexandria University in a visit to the Air Defense Base in
Ganaklis

Secretariat of the Twelfth Preparatory Council

Participation four times in the charity week where a number of
orphanages and the elderly are visited and donations are made to them

Representing Alexandria University in a visit to the Mohamed Naguib
Military Base

Participation in the organization of the orphan’s day celebration
Visit to the military naval base in Ras El Tin

Representing Alexandria University at the opening of Lake Ghalyoun in
the presence of President Abdel Fattah EIl-Sisi



