Soaad EmadEldin Sadek



01062254198 01228573077 souademadeldin23@gmail.com



fateh street bacuos, Alexandria, Egypt

T R A I N I N G C O U R S E S

2021 Customer Service (Alexandria University in cooperation with the American Chamber of Commerce) 2021 Employment skills (Alexandria University in cooperation with the American University and Aspire) 2020 (ICDL) online 2020 (First aid course) University of Alexandria in collaboration with nursing University of Alexandria

EDUCATION

Bachelor of Science and Education/ 2021 FACULTY OF EDUCATION ALEXANDRIA UNIVERSITY

PROFESSAL EXPERIENCE

(2021	`
()())	۱
(2021	,

(2019/2020)

JZI)	
	• Writing Booklet

• Making and Marking Exams

DHVSICS TEACHED ASSISTANT

- Accounts Officer
- (2020/2021) (GANACLIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL)

Fourth grade science teacher OMAR LUTFI PRIMARY SCHOOL

Fifth grade science teacher

2019 ITALIAN TEACHER'S ASSISTANT

- Exam control
- Marking exams
- Arranging classes

2017/2022

ADMIN PAGE فريق القادة الإجتماعيين

- Reply to messages
- writing posts
- Comments monitoring

2021/2022

2021/2022

022 MODERATOR GAMING PAGE (MARYONET)

- Reply to messages
- Comments monitoring

MODERATOR GAMING PAGE (JR7 GAMERS)

- Reply to messages
- Comments monitoring

LANGUAGES

Arabic Mother tongue

> English Good

SKILLS

Word

Power point

Excel

A W A R D S The center of the first scientific article at the level of the Faculty of Education, Alexandria University 2021

A second center for social research at the level of the Faculty of Education, Alexandria University 2021

A second center for social research at the level of Alexandria University 2021

CIVIL AND VOLUNTEERWORK

2020/2021	Head of the Cultural Committee of the Student Union of the Faculty of Education
2019/2020	Vice head of the Scientific Committee of the Students Union of the Faculty of Education
2018/2019	vice head of the Scientific Committee of the Student Union of the Faculty of Education
2016	Member of the Science Club at Taha Hussein Secondary School for Girls
2013	Participation in the small parliament competition at the Alexandria governorate level
2017/2022	head of the secretariat board
2021	in charge of the graduation party
2021	in charge of the Takatof Charitable Campaign (Ramadan Bags / Eid Clothes)
2021	Assistant Team Leader
2021	Organizing the second edition of the Live Jules Hero Makers Festival
2017/2021	participation in four blood donation campaigns for the benefit of the blood bank
2017/2021	participated in three campaigns to fill and distribute Ramadan bags
2020	Participation in two campaigns to distribute Eid clothes to children
2020	the leader of the leadership cadres of the Council for Preparation and Training

2017/2020	Preparation and Training Leader for the
2017/2021	Preparation and Training Council
2019	responsible for the team's forearms
2019	responsible for publicity and advertising o (2019)
2019	responsible for receiving the new batch
2019	Organizing the International Day of the Disabled in Abu Qir Youth City
2018	Organizing the International Day of the Disabled at the Faculty of Education
2018	Organizing a symposium by artist Mohamed Sobhi at the Faculty of Education o (2017) Responsible for the representative delegation of the
2018	Faculty of Education in the Diamond Jubilee of the University of Alexandria, located in the Library of Alexandria
2021	participation in the reception of the ship Sejm Barnaous at the military naval base
2021	responsible for a group of women in preparation for the thirteenth
2021	Representing Alexandria University in a visit to Maadi Hospital to visit the wounded in the army
2020	Representing Alexandria University in a visit to the Mohamed Naguib Military Base to open greenhouses in the presence of President Abdel Fattah El-Sisi
2020	to represent Alexandria University in a visit to the Air Defense Base in Ganaklis
2020	Secretariat of the Twelfth Preparatory Council
2017/2020	Participation four times in the charity week where a number of orphanages and the elderly are visited and donations are made to them
2018	Representing Alexandria University in a visit to the Mohamed Naguib Military Base
2018	Participation in the organization of the orphan's day celebration
2017	Visit to the military naval base in Ras El Tin
2017	Representing Alexandria University at the opening of Lake Ghalyoun in the presence of President Abdel Fattah El-Sisi